
2021 Mount Saint Mary College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-6   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (205), Opp (188)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), O'Neill  (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Gannon  (2), Farina  (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-81), Farina  (21-25),
Morris  (18-22), Reed  (9-10), Hansen  (8-9), Gannon  (5-5), Ferara  (4-5), Rosner  (3-3), O'Neill  (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Dentato, Laura .444 28-28 99 26 44 13 4 2 31 71 .717 6 0 8 0 .472 1 1 3-4 29 1 4 .882
77 Bendig , Samantha .416 26-26 77 23 32 9 0 4 26 53 .688 11 3 10 0 .500 1 0 3-3 30 1 2 .939
21 Rosner , Nicole .392 24-19 51 19 20 2 1 0 14 24 .471 6 0 9 1 .448 1 1 2-2 58 5 2 .969
7 Farina , Lauren .371 26-21 70 9 26 9 0 1 13 38 .543 0 0 8 0 .366 1 0 0-0 89 4 0 1.000
18 Palmer , Nicole .344 23-17 61 19 21 6 1 1 13 32 .525 0 1 9 0 .355 0 0 2-2 10 23 3 .917
5 Gannon , Sofia .322 25-18 59 19 19 5 0 0 10 24 .407 8 0 10 0 .403 0 0 2-3 40 7 6 .887
2 Ferara , Olivia .321 29-28 84 21 27 1 0 0 18 28 .333 12 2 9 0 .414 1 0 2-2 34 2 1 .973
8 Killeen, Alicia .321 25-24 81 14 26 2 0 0 15 28 .346 7 1 6 0 .382 0 0 6-6 35 36 5 .934
3 McClinchey, Melanie .254 27-24 59 17 15 2 0 0 11 17 .288 11 3 11 1 .397 0 1 3-3 37 40 11 .875
12 O'Neill , Morgan .253 27-27 79 10 20 3 0 2 19 29 .367 10 3 10 0 .359 0 0 0-0 105 7 0 1.000
22 Morris , Bridget .500 20-17 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 1 0 1 0 .667 0 2 0-0 1 17 5 .783

10
Santomauro ,
Victoria .350 10-5 20 5 7 1 0 0 8 8 .400 1 0 1 0 .381 0 0 2-2 9 6 2 .882

16 Ehret , Jessica .333 17-5 15 9 5 0 0 0 5 5 .333 4 0 1 0 .474 0 0 1-2 11 9 2 .909
4 Reed , Sophia .333 11-6 12 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 3 0 0 0 .467 0 0 0-0 15 5 0 1.000
1 Hansen , Christen .250 12-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
20 Norwood , Riley .200 25-17 35 8 7 2 0 0 6 9 .257 5 0 4 1 .293 1 0 0-1 18 23 8 .837
28 Laucella , Gabriella .143 6-3 14 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .337 29-29 822 205 277 57 6 10 193 376 .457 86 13 100 3 .406 6 5 26-30 525 194 52 .933
Opponents .324 29-29 753 155 244 32 4 14 137 326 .433 82 15 123 4 .399 4 19 35-41 519 182 64 .916

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Morris , Bridget 2.38 11-8 20 17 9 1-0 0 91.1 95 56 31 38 76 13 2 5 .263 6 8 0 3 10
1 Hansen , Christen 4.33 0-1 11 2 0 0-1 1 21.0 32 19 13 16 10 2 0 0 .337 4 0 0 0 3
12 O'Neill , Morgan 6.37 2-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 38 30 17 4 10 7 2 4 .396 3 3 0 0 1
21 Rosner , Nicole 6.44 1-2 10 4 0 0-1 0 20.2 33 25 19 14 10 4 0 3 .355 4 2 0 1 2
2 Ferara , Olivia 7.50 3-0 8 2 0 0-1 0 23.1 46 25 25 10 17 6 0 2 .426 1 2 0 0 3
Totals 3.96 17-12 57 29 9 2 1 175.0 244 155 99 82 123 32 4 14 .324 18 15 0 4 19
Opponents 5.38 12-17 42 29 18 3 2 173.0 277 205 133 86 100 57 6 10 .337 33 13 0 6 5



2021 Mount Saint Mary College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 O'Neill , Morgan 112 105 7 0 1.000 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Farina , Lauren 93 89 4 0 1.000 0 21 4 .840 1 0
4 Reed , Sophia 20 15 5 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
28 Laucella , Gabriella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ferara , Olivia 37 34 2 1 .973 1 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Rosner , Nicole 65 58 5 2 .969 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
77 Bendig , Samantha 33 30 1 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Killeen, Alicia 76 35 36 5 .934 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Palmer , Nicole 36 10 23 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hansen , Christen 12 3 8 1 .917 1 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Ehret , Jessica 22 11 9 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gannon , Sofia 53 40 7 6 .887 1 5 0 1.000 2 0
24 Dentato, Laura 34 29 1 4 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Santomauro , Victoria 17 9 6 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 McClinchey, Melanie 88 37 40 11 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Norwood , Riley 49 18 23 8 .837 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Morris , Bridget 23 1 17 5 .783 1 18 4 .818 0 0
Totals 771 525 194 52 .933 28 35 5 .864 3 0
Opponents 765 519 182 64 .916 12 26 4 .867 6 0


